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neděle 23. března 2025 - 9:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 EISTERT Julia AUT 544 19.07.2002
2 FABIANEK Hanna AUT 328 11.09.2007
3 FABIANEK Marie AUT 564 07.01.2004
4 GROESS Chiara SZTK AUT 586 27.10.2003
5 MACK Laetizia AFCS AUT 524 25.10.2007
6 OBENAUS Lilli AUT 612 25.03.2004
7 RATZ Victoria AFCS AUT 570 24.07.2004
8 KARAIVANOVA Zlatina AVTO BUL 610 30.05.2005
9 KOPYLTSOVA Elizaveta ACHIS CYP 276 06.01.2009
10 ILLEKOVA Katerina SOKOBNP CZE 163 28.01.2008
11 ILLEKOVA Michala SOKOBNP CZE 85 06.04.2005
12 MAGASANIKOVA Viktorie USKP CZE 543 18.11.2007
13 NEMESKALOVA Katerina USKP CZE 516 29.01.2011
14 PROKESOVA Barbora USKP CZE 172 26.10.2006
15 ROTH Annabelle USKP CZE 176 01.06.2006
16 SCHAEFEROVA Justyna USKP CZE 280 05.03.2008
17 SIMKOVA Anna USKP CZE 199 04.02.2008
18 BONNET Anna Belle FKTK DEN 455 03.06.2005
19 GARDE-TSCHERTOK Anna Theresa RFKR DEN 999 09.06.2007
20 DANSICARE Mailys FRA 382 31.10.2006
21 DELEUIL JULIETTE FRA 508 18.03.2007
22 MARTIN GARANCE FRA 145 03.05.2006
23 RODARIE CHLOE FRA 507 18.01.2006
24 ROSALIE SOLANGE FRA 308 16.08.2007
25 VINCENT Pauline FRA 337 14.08.2005
26 ADAMS Rachael BRISC GBR 298 27.05.2006
27 BEARD Madeline FENCCL GBR 999 01.02.2007
28 ELLIOTT Megan FIGHFF GBR 210 01.09.2006
29 ELSEEHY Pako GBR 539 12.06.2006
30 MCVINNIE Abigael SALLH GBR 360 06.01.2007
31 MEHRA Sophie ZFWFC GBR 521 05.12.2006
32 SOSNOV Claire ZFWFC GBR 999 11.08.2008
33 ZAFFINO indigo BARN GBR 381 23.10.2007
34 ARNELA Lucia FCT GER 77 13.08.2005
35 BACH Marie FECHR GER 999 29.12.2008
36 FELLMANN Emelie FCT GER 999 03.10.2007
37 GAMKE Ella FCT GER 265 02.08.2006
38 HERWIG Merle VFLM GER 115 18.09.2008
39 KLOSTERMANN Emma KTFLM GER 999 26.08.2009
40 KOESLING Anik FCT GER 999 27.03.2008
41 RUSTLER Aline PSVS GER 567 05.05.2003
42 WEYERMANN Freya DUREF GER 287 17.04.2007
43 FEKETE Hanga FTC HUN 999 08.10.2002
44 KOVACSI Sara TORE HUN 559 23.06.2006
45 KULCSAR Dorka UTE HUN 999 15.11.2008
46 NEKIFOR Erika TORE HUN 506 19.02.2002
47 SPERKA Jazmin BHSE HUN 336 01.01.2006
48 SZURMAI Laura TORE HUN 141 14.09.2005
49 TOLGYESI Zsofia FTC HUN 543 11.10.2002
50 JUNELE Nikola ASME LAT 999 16.05.2006
51 MITI BIKFALVI Ingrid CSUT ROU 567 21.03.2006
52 SUTA Diana CSSM ROU 999 18.06.2002
53 FORGACH Rebeka L. KSS SVK 111 01.01.2007
54 LETKOVICOVA Julia SLAVSB SVK 599 22.07.2004
55 MCCOY Amy GFK SWE 522 22.06.2007
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 ARNELA Lucia FCT GER 77
2 ILLEKOVA Michala SOKOBNP CZE 85
3 FORGACH Rebeka KSS SVK 111
4 HERWIG Merle VFLM GER 115
5 SZURMAI Laura TORE HUN 141
6 MARTIN GARANCE FRA 145
7 ILLEKOVA Katerina SOKOBNP CZE 163
8 PROKESOVA Barbora USKP CZE 172
9 ROTH Annabelle USKP CZE 176
10 SIMKOVA Anna USKP CZE 199
11 ELLIOTT Megan FIGHFF GBR 210
12 GAMKE Ella FCT GER 265
13 KOPYLTSOVA Elizaveta ACHIS CYP 276
14 SCHAEFEROVA Justyna USKP CZE 280
15 WEYERMANN Freya DUREF GER 287
16 ADAMS Rachael BRISC GBR 298
17 ROSALIE SOLANGE FRA 308
18 FABIANEK Hanna AUT 328
19 SPERKA Jazmin BHSE HUN 336
20 VINCENT Pauline FRA 337
21 MCVINNIE Abigael SALLH GBR 360
22 ZAFFINO indigo BARN GBR 381
23 DANSICARE Mailys FRA 382
24 BONNET Anna Belle FKTK DEN 455
25 NEKIFOR Erika TORE HUN 506
26 RODARIE CHLOE FRA 507
27 DELEUIL JULIETTE FRA 508
28 NEMESKALOVA Katerina USKP CZE 516
29 MEHRA Sophie ZFWFC GBR 521
30 MCCOY Amy GFK SWE 522
31 MACK Laetizia AFCS AUT 524
32 ELSEEHY Pako GBR 539
33 TOLGYESI Zsofia FTC HUN 543
34 MAGASANIKOVA Viktorie USKP CZE 543
35 EISTERT Julia AUT 544
36 KOVACSI Sara TORE HUN 559
37 FABIANEK Marie AUT 564
38 MITI BIKFALVI Ingrid CSUT ROU 567
39 RUSTLER Aline PSVS GER 567
40 RATZ Victoria AFCS AUT 570
41 GROESS Chiara SZTK AUT 586
42 LETKOVICOVA Julia SLAVSB SVK 599
43 KARAIVANOVA Zlatina AVTO BUL 610
44 OBENAUS Lilli AUT 612
45 BACH Marie FECHR GER 999
46 KLOSTERMANN Emma KTFLM GER 999
47 KULCSAR Dorka UTE HUN 999
48 FEKETE Hanga FTC HUN 999
49 KOESLING Anik FCT GER 999
50 BEARD Madeline FENCCL GBR 999
51 SUTA Diana CSSM ROU 999
52 FELLMANN Emelie FCT GER 999
53 GARDE-TSCHERTOK Anna Theresa RFKR DEN 999
54 JUNELE Nikola ASME LAT 999
55 SOSNOV Claire ZFWFC GBR 999
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Strip Blue

9:00

Referee(s):

DEAMER Luke (CRAWS / GBR)

MACK Laetizia AFCS / AUT

ADAMS Rachael BRISC / GBR

TOLGYESI Zsofia FTC / HUN

GARDE-TSCHERTOK Anna Theresa RFKR / DEN

ROSALIE SOLANGE FRA

MAGASANIKOVA Viktorie USKP / CZE

ARNELA Lucia FCT / GER

Strip Yellow

9:00

Referee(s):

ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

ELSEEHY Pako GBR

FABIANEK Hanna AUT

WEYERMANN Freya DUREF / GER

SUTA Diana CSSM / ROU

KOVACSI Sara TORE / HUN

LETKOVICOVA Julia SLAVSB / SVK

ILLEKOVA Michala SOKOBNP / CZE

Strip Green

9:00

Referee(s):

KURFURST Michal (SOKOBNP / CZE)

SPERKA Jazmin BHSE / HUN

SCHAEFEROVA Justyna USKP / CZE

DELEUIL JULIETTE FRA

KOESLING Anik FCT / GER

EISTERT Julia AUT

BEARD Madeline FENCCL / GBR

FORGACH Rebeka L. KSS / SVK



Strip Red

9:00

Referee(s):

CELLER Pavol (SLAVSB / SVK)

FABIANEK Marie AUT

KLOSTERMANN Emma KTFLM / GER

SOSNOV Claire ZFWFC / GBR

VINCENT Pauline FRA

HERWIG Merle VFLM / GER

KOPYLTSOVA Elizaveta ACHIS / CYP

NEMESKALOVA Katerina USKP / CZE

Strip 6

9:00

Referee(s):

BUGARIN Dimitrije (MKO / AUT)

MITI BIKFALVI Ingrid CSUT / ROU

JUNELE Nikola ASME / LAT

SIMKOVA Anna USKP / CZE

RODARIE CHLOE FRA

BACH Marie FECHR / GER

MCVINNIE Abigael SALLH / GBR

SZURMAI Laura TORE / HUN

Strip 8

9:00

Referee(s):

SCHMIDT Friedrich (USCM / GER)

ROTH Annabelle USKP / CZE

MARTIN GARANCE FRA

MCCOY Amy GFK / SWE

ZAFFINO indigo BARN / GBR

OBENAUS Lilli AUT

FEKETE Hanga FTC / HUN

RUSTLER Aline PSVS / GER



Strip 10

9:00

Referee(s):

FIELDING David (GBR)

ILLEKOVA Katerina SOKOBNP / CZE

RATZ Victoria AFCS / AUT

MEHRA Sophie ZFWFC / GBR

KARAIVANOVA Zlatina AVTO / BUL

KULCSAR Dorka UTE / HUN

GAMKE Ella FCT / GER

DANSICARE Mailys FRA

Strip 12

9:00

Referee(s):

LEROUGE Frederic (CABRO / FRA)

FELLMANN Emelie FCT / GER

NEKIFOR Erika TORE / HUN

BONNET Anna Belle FKTK / DEN

GROESS Chiara SZTK / AUT

PROKESOVA Barbora USKP / CZE

ELLIOTT Megan FIGHFF / GBR
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 SZURMAI Laura TORE HUN 6 1,00 30 14 +16 Advanced
2 NEMESKALOVA Katerina USKP CZE 6 1,00 29 13 +16 Advanced
3 ILLEKOVA Katerina SOKOBNP CZE 6 1,00 30 15 +15 Advanced
4 FORGACH Rebeka KSS SVK 5 0,83 28 11 +17 Advanced
5 KOVACSI Sara TORE HUN 5 0,83 29 15 +14 Advanced
6 ILLEKOVA Michala SOKOBNP CZE 5 0,83 28 15 +13 Advanced
7 KOPYLTSOVA Elizaveta ACHIS CYP 5 0,83 29 18 +11 Advanced
8 ROSALIE SOLANGE FRA 5 0,83 27 17 +10 Advanced
9 MARTIN GARANCE FRA 5 0,83 26 16 +10 Advanced
10 ARNELA Lucia FCT GER 5 0,83 28 20 +8 Advanced
11 SPERKA Jazmin BHSE HUN 5 0,83 25 17 +8 Advanced
12 NEKIFOR Erika TORE HUN 4 0,80 21 16 +5 Advanced
13 ROTH Annabelle USKP CZE 4 0,67 28 17 +11 Advanced
14 GAMKE Ella FCT GER 4 0,67 23 13 +10 Advanced
15 TOLGYESI Zsofia FTC HUN 4 0,67 26 18 +8 Advanced
16 ADAMS Rachael BRISC GBR 4 0,67 24 16 +8 Advanced
17 MCVINNIE Abigael SALLH GBR 4 0,67 24 18 +6 Advanced
18 DELEUIL JULIETTE FRA 4 0,67 26 21 +5 Advanced
19 DANSICARE Mailys FRA 4 0,67 24 21 +3 Advanced
20 HERWIG Merle VFLM GER 4 0,67 24 22 +2 Advanced
21 JUNELE Nikola ASME LAT 4 0,67 21 23 -2 Advanced
22 GROESS Chiara SZTK AUT 3 0,60 23 13 +10 Advanced
23 FELLMANN Emelie FCT GER 3 0,60 19 17 +2 Advanced
24 PROKESOVA Barbora USKP CZE 3 0,60 18 17 +1 Advanced
25T VINCENT Pauline FRA 3 0,50 25 20 +5 Advanced
25T MITI BIKFALVI Ingrid CSUT ROU 3 0,50 25 20 +5 Advanced
27 RATZ Victoria AFCS AUT 3 0,50 24 22 +2 Advanced
28 RUSTLER Aline PSVS GER 3 0,50 22 20 +2 Advanced
29 EISTERT Julia AUT 3 0,50 23 23 0 Advanced
30 FABIANEK Hanna AUT 3 0,50 21 21 0 Advanced
31 OBENAUS Lilli AUT 3 0,50 22 24 -2 Advanced
32 FEKETE Hanga FTC HUN 3 0,50 21 23 -2 Advanced
33 ELLIOTT Megan FIGHFF GBR 2 0,40 18 22 -4 Advanced
34 MEHRA Sophie ZFWFC GBR 2 0,33 22 22 0 Advanced
35 KOESLING Anik FCT GER 2 0,33 20 24 -4 Advanced
36 WEYERMANN Freya DUREF GER 2 0,33 19 23 -4 Advanced
37 LETKOVICOVA Julia SLAVSB SVK 2 0,33 18 22 -4 Advanced
38 FABIANEK Marie AUT 2 0,33 19 24 -5 Advanced
39 ZAFFINO indigo BARN GBR 2 0,33 17 22 -5 Advanced
40 ELSEEHY Pako GBR 2 0,33 16 21 -5 Advanced
41T RODARIE CHLOE FRA 2 0,33 21 27 -6 Advanced
41T SIMKOVA Anna USKP CZE 2 0,33 21 27 -6 Advanced
43 MAGASANIKOVA Viktorie USKP CZE 2 0,33 18 25 -7 Advanced
44 SUTA Diana CSSM ROU 2 0,33 12 26 -14 Advanced
45 KLOSTERMANN Emma KTFLM GER 1 0,17 17 26 -9 Advanced
46 KULCSAR Dorka UTE HUN 1 0,17 15 27 -12 Advanced
47 SCHAEFEROVA Justyna USKP CZE 1 0,17 16 29 -13 Advanced
48 GARDE-TSCHERTOK Anna Theresa RFKR DEN 1 0,17 15 28 -13 Eliminated
49 BEARD Madeline FENCCL GBR 1 0,17 14 27 -13 Eliminated
50 MCCOY Amy GFK SWE 1 0,17 15 29 -14 Eliminated
51 KARAIVANOVA Zlatina AVTO BUL 1 0,17 10 28 -18 Eliminated
52 BACH Marie FECHR GER 0 0,00 17 30 -13 Eliminated
53 MACK Laetizia AFCS AUT 0 0,00 15 29 -14 Eliminated
54 BONNET Anna Belle FKTK DEN 0 0,00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
55 SOSNOV Claire ZFWFC GBR 0 0,00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
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Semi-Finals

Ref: CATHALAN Dominique (GER)

1

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

2

Table of 8

Ref: BUGARIN Dimitrije (AUT)

1

Ref: SCHMIDT Friedrich (GER)

2

Ref: SASAKI Peter (GBR)

3

Ref: LEROUGE Frederic (FRA)

4

Table of 16

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)

1

Ref: KURFURST Michal (CZE)

2

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)

3

Ref: KURFURST Michal (CZE)

4

Ref: LEROUGE Frederic (FRA)

5

Ref: FIELDING David (GBR)

6

Ref: DEAMER Luke (GBR)

7

Ref: FIELDING David (GBR)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: KURFURST Michal (CZE)

2

3

4

5

Ref: FIELDING David (GBR)

6

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)

7

8

9

Ref: CIGANEK Jan (CZE)

10

Ref: DEAMER Luke (GBR)

11

12

13

Ref: LEROUGE Frederic (FRA)

14

Ref: DEAMER Luke (GBR)

15

16

Table of 64

TORE / HUN

FIGHFF / GBR

FTC / HUN

SALLH / GBR

BRISC / GBR

FRA

USKP / CZE

USKP / CZE

FRA

GBR

FRA

TORE / HUN

SLAVSB / SVK

PSVS / GER

ASME / LAT

CSSM / ROU

TORE / HUN

USKP / CZE

KTFLM / GER

VFLM / GER

AUT

DUREF / GER

KSS / SVK
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Semi-Finals

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

3

Ref: DEAMER Luke (GBR)

4

Table of 8

Ref: FIELDING David (GBR)

5

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

6

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)

7

Ref: DEAMER Luke (GBR)

8

Table of 16

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

9

Ref: SASAKI Peter (GBR)

10

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

11

Ref: SASAKI Peter (GBR)

12

Ref: SCHMIDT Friedrich (GER)

13

Ref: CIGANEK Jan (CZE)

14

Ref: SCHMIDT Friedrich (GER)

15

Ref: LEROUGE Frederic (FRA)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: SASAKI Peter (GBR)

18

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

19

20

21

Ref: SASAKI Peter (GBR)

22

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

23

24

25

Ref: SCHMIDT Friedrich (GER)

26

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

27

28

29

Ref: BUGARIN Dimitrije (AUT)

30

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

31

32

Table of 64

SOKOBNP / CZE

FCT / GER

AUT

FRA

UTE / HUN

FCT / GER

BHSE / HUN

USKP / CZE

SZTK / AUT

AFCS / AUT

AUT

SOKOBNP / CZE

ACHIS / CYP

BARN / GBR

CSUT / ROU

FCT / GER

FRA

FCT / GER

FTC / HUN

USKP / CZE

FRA

AUT

ZFWFC / GBR

USKP / CZE
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Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)
Video: FIELDING David (GBR)
Assist: DEAMER Luke (GBR)

1

Finals

Ref: DEAMER Luke (GBR)

1

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: CATHALAN Dominique (GER)

1

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

2

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

3

Ref: DEAMER Luke (GBR)

4

Table of 8

BRISC / GBR

FRA

PSVS / GER

KSS / SVK

FCT / GER

SOKOBNP / CZE

FCT / GER

USKP / CZE
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Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 ILLEKOVA Michala SOKOBNP CZE 06.04.2005
2 MARTIN GARANCE FRA 03.05.2006
3T FORGACH Rebeka L. KSS SVK 01.01.2007
3T NEMESKALOVA Katerina USKP CZE 29.01.2011
5 ARNELA Lucia FCT GER 13.08.2005
6 GAMKE Ella FCT GER 02.08.2006
7 ADAMS Rachael BRISC GBR 27.05.2006
8 RUSTLER Aline PSVS GER 05.05.2003
9 ILLEKOVA Katerina SOKOBNP CZE 28.01.2008
10 NEKIFOR Erika TORE HUN 19.02.2002
11 ROTH Annabelle USKP CZE 01.06.2006
12 TOLGYESI Zsofia FTC HUN 11.10.2002
13 GROESS Chiara SZTK AUT 27.10.2003
14T MITI BIKFALVI Ingrid CSUT ROU 21.03.2006
14T VINCENT Pauline FRA 14.08.2005
16 ELLIOTT Megan FIGHFF GBR 01.09.2006
17 SZURMAI Laura TORE HUN 14.09.2005
18 KOVACSI Sara TORE HUN 23.06.2006
19 KOPYLTSOVA Elizaveta ACHIS CYP 06.01.2009
20 ROSALIE SOLANGE FRA 16.08.2007
21 SPERKA Jazmin BHSE HUN 01.01.2006
22 MCVINNIE Abigael SALLH GBR 06.01.2007
23 DANSICARE Mailys FRA 31.10.2006
24 JUNELE Nikola ASME LAT 16.05.2006
25 EISTERT Julia AUT 19.07.2002
26 MEHRA Sophie ZFWFC GBR 05.12.2006
27 KOESLING Anik FCT GER 27.03.2008
28 FABIANEK Marie AUT 07.01.2004
29T SIMKOVA Anna USKP CZE 04.02.2008
29T RODARIE CHLOE FRA 18.01.2006
31 KLOSTERMANN Emma KTFLM GER 26.08.2009
32 SCHAEFEROVA Justyna USKP CZE 05.03.2008
33 DELEUIL JULIETTE FRA 18.03.2007
34 HERWIG Merle VFLM GER 18.09.2008
35 FELLMANN Emelie FCT GER 03.10.2007
36 PROKESOVA Barbora USKP CZE 26.10.2006
37 RATZ Victoria AFCS AUT 24.07.2004
38 FABIANEK Hanna AUT 11.09.2007
39 OBENAUS Lilli AUT 25.03.2004
40 FEKETE Hanga FTC HUN 08.10.2002
41 WEYERMANN Freya DUREF GER 17.04.2007
42 LETKOVICOVA Julia SLAVSB SVK 22.07.2004
43 ZAFFINO indigo BARN GBR 23.10.2007
44 ELSEEHY Pako GBR 12.06.2006
45 MAGASANIKOVA Viktorie USKP CZE 18.11.2007
46 SUTA Diana CSSM ROU 18.06.2002
47 KULCSAR Dorka UTE HUN 15.11.2008
48 GARDE-TSCHERTOK Anna Theresa RFKR DEN 09.06.2007
49 BEARD Madeline FENCCL GBR 01.02.2007
50 MCCOY Amy GFK SWE 22.06.2007
51 KARAIVANOVA Zlatina AVTO BUL 30.05.2005
52 BACH Marie FECHR GER 29.12.2008
53 MACK Laetizia AFCS AUT 25.10.2007
54 BONNET Anna Belle FKTK DEN 03.06.2005
55 SOSNOV Claire ZFWFC GBR 11.08.2008
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ACEVEDO Pablo PAN Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BUGARIN Dimitrije AUT Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CATHALAN Dominique GER Ref: 1
CELLER Pavol SVK Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CIGANEK Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DEAMER Luke GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DUL Michal POL Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
FIELDING David GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1
KURFURST Michal CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
LEROUGE Frederic FRA Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
SASAKI Peter GBR Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
SCHMIDT Friedrich GER Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1



Total entries: 55
Total participants: 55
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 13

GER: 9 participants
GBR: 8 participants
CZE: 8 participants
AUT: 7 participants
HUN: 7 participants
FRA: 6 participants
DEN: 2 participants
SVK: 2 participants
ROU: 2 participants
LAT: 1 participants
BUL: 1 participants
CYP: 1 participants
SWE: 1 participants


